TOWN of ST. CROIX FALLS

Polk County, Wisconsin

Resolution 19-22

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CIGARETTE AND TOBACCO LICENSES FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2020

WHEREAS the individuals, partnerships, and corporations listed below have made application to the Town Clerk requesting cigarette and tobacco licenses pursuant to Section 134.65 of the Wisconsin Statutes for the year ending June 30, 2020; and

WHEREAS the applications appear to be complete and the required fee has been paid;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board of the Town of St. Croix Falls does approve and grant cigarette and tobacco licenses to the named individuals, partnerships, and corporations as follows:

CR CONVENIENCE, INC., **DBA** CR CONVENIENCT, INC., ARLEN R RUD, AGENT, 1961 US HWY 8, ST. CROIX FALLS WI 54024, 715-483-1816 ,004-0000028006-03, 39-2026833, 2020-01, Bar NO

KMM ENTERPRISES INC., **DBA** KASSEL TAP, MARY T CASSELLIUS, AGENT, 1953 US HWY 8, ST. CROIX FALLS WI 54024, 715-483-9390, 456-0000538182-03, 39-1476390, 2020-02, Bar YES

SKOGLUND OIL CO. INC., **DBA** SKOGLUND'S SPEEDWAY, STEPHEN L SKOGLUND, AGENT, 1960 US HWY 8, ST. CROIX FALLS WI 54024, 715-483-9080, 456-0000135055-03, 39-1251011, 2020-03, Bar NO

RIVARDS OF TAYLORS FALLS **DBA** ST. CROIX OUTDOORS, TODD ANGEL, AGENT, 1298 198^{th} STREET, ST. CROIX FALLS WI 54024, 715-483-9515, 456-0000200113-03, 41-1553106, 2020-04, Bar NO

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Town Clerk be authorized to issue the licenses as the case may be.

Dated this 19 TH day of June 2019	/s/Frank Behning, Chairman
Attest: /s/Janet Krueger, Town Clerk	Approved by:
	_x_Roll Call Vote: _5_Yeas; _0Nays; _0Absent/Abstain